

## Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers

## Workshop Notice and Agenda

Thursday, June 1, 2023 5:30 PM

Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Office 12800 Gerard Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55346

The Nine Mile Creek Board of Managers have returned to <u>in-person</u> Board meetings. Masks are optional. Click below to attend virtually.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/97865664722?pwd=NUo5Q0oyVWcyaHE0WmZLTUtGQTNSQT09

Meeting ID: 978 6566 4722 Passcode: 307537 One tap mobile +16465588656,,97865664722#,,,,\*307537# US (New York) +16469313860,,97865664722#,,,,\*307537# US

The Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers will convene a special meeting for the purpose of hearing an update on the South Fork Nine Mile Creek Stabilization Project, hear a presentation on the District's Water Resources Monitoring Program, and receive quotes for the repair/maintenance of a small section of the past Hopkins Valley Park Streambank Stabilization Project and order the project.

## Agenda

Ι.	South Fork Nine Mile Creek Stabilization Project Update		Information/Discussion
	а.	Presentation	
	b.	Property Owner Map	
11.	Presentation on the District's Water Resources Monitoring Program		Information/Discussion
	а.	Presentation	
111.	Hopkins Valley Park Streambank Project Repair Maintenance Project		Action
	а.	Engineer's Report	
	b.	Received Quotes	
	с.	Resolution 23-04	

IV. Adjourn